
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 11, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/2372

HR 2372
Rebating America's Deposits Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Energy
Introduced: May 12, 2009
Current Status: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H5588)
Latest Action: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H5588)  (May 14, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2372 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: MN   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (18 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-21] R · CA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-19] R · IL Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX Jun 10, 2009

Rep. Brown, Henry E., Jr. [R-SC-1] R · SC Jun 10, 2009

Rep. Hensarling, Jeb [R-TX-5] R · TX Jun 10, 2009

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Jun 10, 2009

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Jun 10, 2009

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Jun 10, 2009

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Jun 10, 2009

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Jun 10, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Oct 27, 2009

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Oct 29, 2009

Rep. Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr. [R-WI-5] R · WI Oct 29, 2009

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Nov 3, 2009

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Nov 3, 2009

Rep. Inglis, Bob [R-SC-4] R · SC Dec 11, 2009

Rep. Barrett, J. Gresham [R-SC-3] R · SC Mar 9, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to May 13, 2009
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Energy

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 861 Identical bill Apr 22, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.

Summary  (as of May 12, 2009) 

Rebating America's Deposits Act - Amends the Nuclear Waste Policy Act of 1982 to direct the President to publish in the

Federal Register a notice certifying that the Yucca Mountain site (Nevada) is the selected site for the development of a

repository for the disposal of high-level radioactive radioactive waste and spent nuclear fuel.

Declares that, if the President fails to publish the certification or revokes it, each entity: (1) that is required to make a

payment to the Nuclear Waste Fund shall not be required to make any additional payment; and (2) that has made a

payment shall receive a refund, 75% of which shall be used for rebates to the entity's ratepayers, and 25% shall be used

to carry out upgrades to the entity's nuclear power facilities to enhance the storage and security of materials used to

generate nuclear power.

Requires the Secretary of Energy to initiate by January 1, 2017, the transportation to the Yucca Mountain site of defense

waste from each state in which it is located.

Imposes penalties on the Secretary for failure to initiate such transportation.

Actions Timeline

May 14, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H5588)
May 13, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Environment.
May 12, 2009: Introduced in House
May 12, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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